
Campionato Italiano GT Sara Assicurazioni 2005
RACE CLASSIFICATION - RACE 2

POS NO CL DRIVERS CAR TIME LAPS GAP KPH BEST

Weather/Track: Sun 20º/Dry

www.mstworld.com

Vallelunga          
Circuit Length = 4.0850 km.
Start:  11:48      End:  12:48

Printed  -  12:53  Sunday, 16 October 2005

Race Director: Steward: Timekeeper:

22 Lancellotti/Cappellari1 GT1 Ferrari 550 Maranello        1:00:04.459 36          146.87  1:33.542
23 Malucelli/Ramos2 GT1 Ferrari 550 Maranello        1:00:07.414 36     2.955 146.75  1:33.241
1 Perazzini/Matteuzzi3 GT1 Maserati MC12        1:00:20.273 36    15.814 146.23  1:33.455
3 Chiesa/Kessel4 GT1 Ferrari 575 GTC Maranello     1:00:23.662 36    19.203 146.10  1:34.386
78 Pier Guidi/Vilander5 GT2 Ferrari 360 Modena GTC        1:01:15.027 36  1:10.568 144.05  1:36.180
54 Pescatori/Bartyan6 GT2 Ferrari 360 Modena GTC        1:01:17.619 36  1:13.160 143.95  1:36.625
7 Cerrai/Del Castello7 GT1 Chrysler Viper GTS-R        1:01:43.377 36  1:38.918 142.95  1:36.316
55 Roda/Caffi8 GT2 Porsche 911 GT3        1:00:39.299 35   1 LAP 141.43  1:36.606
56 D'Ambrosio/Mediani9 GT2 Ferrari 360 Modena GTC        1:01:12.505 35   1 LAP 140.15  1:36.196
205 Aguas/Frigerio10 GT3 Maserati Light        1:01:17.502 35   1 LAP 139.96  1:40.683
206 Palma/Zampaloni11 GT3 Maserati Light        1:01:34.442 35   1 LAP 139.32  1:40.846
201 Caligaris/Sada12 GT3 Porsche 911 GT3        1:01:43.816 35   1 LAP 138.96  1:40.238
57 La Mazza/Case13 GT2 Ferrari 360 Modena GTC        1:00:35.169 34   2 LAPS 137.54  1:39.240
4 Kutemann/Zlobin14 GT1 Ferrari 575 GTC Maranello      57:39.111 33   3 LAPS 140.29  1:35.601
11 Livio/Santaniello15 GT1 Ferrari 575 GTC Maranello      46:06.159 27   9 LAPS 143.54  1:34.483
204 Ceccato/Merzario16 GT3 Maserati Light        34:22.358 19  17 LAPS 135.48  1:40.132
6 Pandini/Sabatini17 GT1 Chrysler Viper GTS-R        34:40.778 19  17 LAPS 134.28  1:38.127

NOT CLASSIFIED
5 Morbidelli/Bonaldi GT1 Saleen S7-R      12:41.000 8 D.N.F. 154.59  1:33.654
58 Linossi/Bontempelli GT2 Ferrari 360 Modena GTC     11:29.296 7 D.N.F. 149.34  1:37.322
53 Sonvico/Comandini GT2 Porsche 911 GT3         1:49.411 1 D.N.F. 134.41  1:49.411

FASTEST LAP
23 Malucelli/Ramos GT1 Ferrari 550 Maranello         1:33.241 35 157.72kph  98.00mph
78 Pier Guidi/Vilander GT2 Ferrari 360 Modena GTC         1:36.180 4 152.90kph  95.00mph
204 Ceccato/Merzario GT3 Maserati Light         1:40.132 8 146.86kph  91.25mph



Campionato Italiano GT Sara Assicurazioni 2005
RACE CLASSIFICATION - RACE 2 - CLASS GT1

POS NO CL DRIVERS CAR TIME LAPS GAP KPH BEST

Weather/Track: Sun 20º/Dry

www.mstworld.com

Vallelunga          
Circuit Length = 4.0850 km.
Start:  11:48      End:  12:48

Page 1 of 3 Printed  -  12:55  Sunday, 16 October 2005

Race Director: Steward: Timekeeper:

22 Lancellotti/Cappellari1 GT1 Ferrari 550 Maranello        1:00:04.459 36          146.87  1:33.542
23 Malucelli/Ramos2 GT1 Ferrari 550 Maranello        1:00:07.414 36     2.955 146.75  1:33.241
1 Perazzini/Matteuzzi3 GT1 Maserati MC12        1:00:20.273 36    15.814 146.23  1:33.455
3 Chiesa/Kessel4 GT1 Ferrari 575 GTC Maranello     1:00:23.662 36    19.203 146.10  1:34.386
7 Cerrai/Del Castello5 GT1 Chrysler Viper GTS-R        1:01:43.377 36  1:38.918 142.95  1:36.316
4 Kutemann/Zlobin6 GT1 Ferrari 575 GTC Maranello      57:39.111 33   3 LAPS 140.29  1:35.601
11 Livio/Santaniello7 GT1 Ferrari 575 GTC Maranello      46:06.159 27   9 LAPS 143.54  1:34.483
6 Pandini/Sabatini8 GT1 Chrysler Viper GTS-R        34:40.778 19  17 LAPS 134.28  1:38.127

NOT CLASSIFIED
5 Morbidelli/Bonaldi GT1 Saleen S7-R      12:41.000 8 D.N.F. 154.59  1:33.654

FASTEST LAP
23 Malucelli/Ramos GT1 Ferrari 550 Maranello         1:33.241 35 157.72kph  98.00mph



Campionato Italiano GT Sara Assicurazioni 2005
RACE CLASSIFICATION - RACE 2 - CLASS GT2

(contd.)

POS NO CL DRIVERS CAR TIME LAPS GAP KPH BEST

Weather/Track: Sun 20º/Dry

www.mstworld.com

Vallelunga          
Circuit Length = 4.0850 km.
Start:  11:48      End:  12:48

Page 2 of 3 Printed  -  12:55  Sunday, 16 October 2005

Race Director: Steward: Timekeeper:

78 Pier Guidi/Vilander1 GT2 Ferrari 360 Modena GTC        1:01:15.027 36          144.05  1:36.180
54 Pescatori/Bartyan2 GT2 Ferrari 360 Modena GTC        1:01:17.619 36     2.592 143.95  1:36.625
55 Roda/Caffi3 GT2 Porsche 911 GT3        1:00:39.299 35   1 LAP 141.43  1:36.606
56 D'Ambrosio/Mediani4 GT2 Ferrari 360 Modena GTC        1:01:12.505 35   1 LAP 140.15  1:36.196
57 La Mazza/Case5 GT2 Ferrari 360 Modena GTC        1:00:35.169 34   2 LAPS 137.54  1:39.240

NOT CLASSIFIED
58 Linossi/Bontempelli GT2 Ferrari 360 Modena GTC     11:29.296 7 D.N.F. 149.34  1:37.322
53 Sonvico/Comandini GT2 Porsche 911 GT3         1:49.411 1 D.N.F. 134.41  1:49.411

FASTEST LAP
78 Pier Guidi/Vilander GT2 Ferrari 360 Modena GTC         1:36.180 4 152.90kph  95.00mph



Campionato Italiano GT Sara Assicurazioni 2005
RACE CLASSIFICATION - RACE 2 - CLASS C.S.A.I. GT3

(contd.)

POS NO CL DRIVERS CAR TIME LAPS GAP KPH BEST

Weather/Track: Sun 20º/Dry

www.mstworld.com

Vallelunga          
Circuit Length = 4.0850 km.
Start:  11:48      End:  12:48

Page 3 of 3 Printed  -  12:55  Sunday, 16 October 2005

Race Director: Steward: Timekeeper:

205 Aguas/Frigerio1 GT3 Maserati Light        1:01:17.502 35          139.96  1:40.683
206 Palma/Zampaloni2 GT3 Maserati Light        1:01:34.442 35    16.940 139.32  1:40.846
201 Caligaris/Sada3 GT3 Porsche 911 GT3        1:01:43.816 35    26.314 138.96  1:40.238
204 Ceccato/Merzario4 GT3 Maserati Light        34:22.358 19  16 LAPS 135.48  1:40.132

NOT CLASSIFIED

FASTEST LAP
204 Ceccato/Merzario GT3 Maserati Light         1:40.132 8 146.86kph  91.25mph


